## EXHIBIT A

**Formation Documents of Crown Fiber** 

## STATE OF NEW YORK

## **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on May 16, 2018.

Brendan Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

180516000 525

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

LIGHTOWER FIBER NETWORKS II, LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Lightower Fiber Networks II, LLC

If the name of the limited liability company has been changed, the name under which it was organized: Con Edison Communications, LLC.

SECOND: The date of the filing of the articles of organization is: December 24, 2001.

THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:

 Paragraph 1 of the Articles of Organization relating to the name of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Crown Castle Fiber LLC.

Executed this \_\_16thday of May, 2018 by:

Kenneth J. Simon

Authorized Person

N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

DOS-1025 (04/2007)

## CERTIFICATE OF RESERVATION

ENTITY NAME: CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE: RESERVATION FOR NAME CHANGE (DOM LLC)

FILED: 04/20/2018 DURATION: 06/20/2018 CASH#:180420000512 FILM #:180420000471

FILER:

LIGHTOWER FIBER NETWORKS II, LLC C/O LYNN HOWELL 1220 AUGUSTA DR STE 600 HOUSTON, TX 77057-6801

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

REGISTERED AGENT:

\*\* SUBMIT RECEIPT WHEN FILING CERTIFICATE \*\*

APPLICANT NAME : LYNN HOWELL

10937967SD

SERVICE	COMPA	NY:	C	T	COR	PORA	TION	SYST	CEM	*	07		٠.	SERVICE	CODE	: 07	
FEES		45.	00				•		ä	£		180		PAYMENTS	(40)	45.00	
						8.8								541			
FILING		20.	00			W					*			CASH		0.00	•
TAX		0.	00		ă				è					CHECK		0:00	
CERT			00.			29		*						CHARGE		0.00	
COPIES		158.0	00						140					DRAWDOWN '		45.00	
HANDLING		25.	7			3								OPAL		0.00	
	100		* · · ·		*	4								REFUND		0.00	

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

LIGHTOWER FIBER NETWORKS II, LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filers name and mailing address:

Lynn Howell

Crown Castle

1220 Augusta Drive, Suite 600

Houston, TX 77057

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED MAY 16 2018

TAX S.

DRAWDOWN . Cst Ref: 10975593JC